\$40.00 7742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KUBRA DATA TRANSFER LTD.		07/21/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company	
Street Address:	200 Bloor Street East	
Internal Address:	Rm NT-4	
City:	Toronto, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4W 1E5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77421464	KUBRABCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-415-9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Robertson

Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue15th Floor Address Line 2: Dorsey & Whintey LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 447491-00001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sarah Robertson

Address Line 1: 250 Park Ave., 15th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0480

900115339

·	Dorsey & Whitney LLP New York, NEW YORK 10177		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Robertson		
Signature:	/SR/		
Date:	09/05/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Confirmation of Security Interest in IP (US) - Borrower (2)#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest in IP (US) - Borrower (2)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0481

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS:

KUBRA DATA TRANSFER LTD. (the "Debtor"), a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario with offices at 5050 Tomken Road, Mississauga, ON is the owner of the trademark set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and the corresponding application for the trademark identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with such trademark (the "Trademark"); and

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company, as administrative agent, (the "Agent"), with offices at 200 Bloor Street East, Rm NT-4, Toronto, ON, has entered into an agreement with the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Security Agreement" dated as of the 3/3 day of July, 2008 by which the Debtor granted to the Agent, for and on behalf of the Lenders (as defined therein), a security interest in certain property, including the Trademark, in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to certain companies which are the wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Debtor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Debtor confirms the grant to the Agent, for and on behalf of the Lenders, of a security interest in and to the Trademark.

This instrument is made as of the 21st day of July 2008.

KUBRA DATA TRANSFER LTD.

Title: President

DATED at Toronto on this $\frac{2i^{s}}{c}$ day of July, 2008, before me appeared and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his behalf or on behalf of the corporation identified and referred to herein as the Debtor.

Witness

Legal*3559838.1

EXHIBIT A

$\underline{TRADEMARK}$

Trademark	Application No.	Application Filing Date
KUBRABCS	77,421,464	March 13, 2008

Legar 3569838.1

RECORDED: 09/05/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0483